

## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong, the 18th July, 2016.

No.UAU.1/2011/Pt/274 -The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary of urban Affairs Department as the State Nodal Officer under provisions of section 2 (I) of Street Vendors (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending Act, 2014) (Act No.11 of 2014).

Sd/- DR. SHREERANJAN, IAS
Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Urban Affairs Department.

Memo.No.UAU.1/2011/Pt/274 - A Copy to:-

Dated Shillong, the 18th July, 2016.

- 1. The P.S to the Minister i/c Urban Affairs for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary, Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Principal Secretary i/c Planning/PHE/PWD/Health & Welfare Department/Home (Police)Department/District Council Affairs Department.
- 5. P.A to Commissioner & Secretary, Urban Affairs.
- 6. The Director General of Police, Government of Meghalaya.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners for information & necessary action.
- 8. Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. District Urban Planner/East Khasi Hills/Jaintia Hills Jowai/West Garo Hills, Tura.
- 10. Chief Executive Officer/Shillong Municipal Board/Jowai Municipal Board/Tura Municipal Board/Baghmara Municipal Board/Williamnagar Municipal Board/Resubelpara Municipal Board.
- 11. All Chairman of Town Vending Committees.
- 12. Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to kindly publish the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette accordingly.

13. All Administrative Departments.

Jahr all Dispols.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.

A)(MS)

A. uplete viet 217 vol